GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2930

ANSWERED ON:30.03.2012

UPGRADATION OF SECONDARY HEALTH CARE SYSTEM
Danve Shri Raosaheb Patil

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to utilize world Bank assistance of upgradation of secondary health care system under the
State Health care Projects in rural hospitals; and

(b) if so, the State-wise details of financial assistance provided by the Government for hospital projects in the country during the last
three years?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE (SHRI GHULAM NABIAZAD)

(a)&(b): The World Bank is currently funding State Health Systems Development Projects in Rajasthan, Karnataka and Tamil Nadu.
Sanctioned loan amount for the Karnataka, Health System Dev. & Reforms Projects is Rs. 725.17 Crores (approx.), Rajasthan Health
System Development Project is Rs. 455.06 Crores (approx.), Tamilnadu Health System Project is Rs. 566.67 Crore, (approx.) and
additional financing for Tamil Nadu Health System Project is Rs, 598.22 Crores (approx.). These projects include enhancement of the
capacity of pre-existing health facilities at district and sub district levels.
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